FORM PTO-1596

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 Dooket No : 57454 122	101750564	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 57454-132 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and To	- · · · · · · · ·	the attached original documents
Name of Conveying Party:		
Akira YAMADA		address of receiving party:
06/06/0	<i>7</i>	3, Marunouchi 2-Chome
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes		hiyoda-Ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:		pkyo 100-8310, JAPAN
	,	5Ky0 100-6510, JAI AIN
Security Agreement Change o	f Name	, ,
Other		•
Execution Date: May 18, 2001		
	Additional nar	ne & address attached? Yes
4. Application number or patent number:	1/811/12	39
If the document is being filed together with a new	plication, the execution da	te of the application is: May 18, 2001
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.	
· ·		
Addit	onal numbers attached?	Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclose	
		ized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit acc	ount number:
	50041	7
City: Washington State: DC Zip:	20005	
·	COT MOD THE CDACE	
E	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(/222)	
	CALLY X	June 6, 2001
Stephen A. Becker, No. 26,527	Ci-matura	Date
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Signature	of pages comprising cover sheet:
	Total number of	n pages comprising co. co.
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

06/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000057 500417 09874239

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

is here	in consideration of the premise by acknowledged, the undersign	es and other good and valuable ed,	consideration in hand	I paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1)_	Akira YAMADA	(4)		(7)
(2)_		_ (5)		(8)
(3)_		(6)		(9)
who h	ave made a certain new and usef	ul invention, hereby sell, assig	n and transfer unto	
Mit	subishi Denki Kabu	shiki Kaisha of		
2-3	3, Marunouchi 2-cho	ne, Chiyoda-ku, To	KYO 100-831	0 JAPAN
SYNC IND	CHRONOUS SIGNAL PRO	ention entitled DUCING CIRCUIT FO: CCESS TO A SHARED	R CONTROLLIN MEMORY AND	interest for the United States of America G A DATA READY SIGNAL THEREBY CONTROLLING
(a) fo	r which an application for Unite	d States Letters Patent was file	d on	, and identified by United States
Serial	No;	or		
(b) fo	r which an application for Unite	d States Letters Patent was exe	cuted onMay	18, 2001
United continu Industrunders	States Letters Patent which ma uations, or continuations-in-part is ial Property to the said ASSIG igned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a	y be granted therefor and any thereof, and the right to all be NEE, for its interest as ASSI record in said application shall gree to transfer a like interest,	and all extensions, nefits under the Inter GNEE. its successo I hereafter act on beland to render all necessors the United States.	essary assistance in making application for
succes	sors, assigns and legal representat	ives, and without further remun	eration, in and to any	improvements, and applications for patent the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns it to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNI	ED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS	our signatures:	DATE	ESIGNED
4.	alaira Lamada		May 18	3, 2001
1) N	Albira Jamada ame: Akira YAMADA			
2) _N	ame:			
3) _N				
4) _N				
5) ī	Jame:		-	
6) î	Vame:			
7)	Name:			
	Name:			
9)	Name:			

RECORDED: 06/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0506